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File Number

0000268452

0000268377

0000266693

0000275821

0000235598

0000275670

REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID
Modification FM KYJIM 767889
of License

From:

Assignment FX W237FM 201268

of
Authorization

From: CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING OF
PORTSMOUTH, INC.

Minor FL WWLR- 787854
Modification LP

Amendment

From:

Minor LPD K27PI-D 186695
Modification

From:

Minor AM WSLI 24785
Modification

Amendment

From:

License To DCA WDNN- 49236
Cover CD

Station Type

Main

To:

To: Friendship Cathedral Family Worship Center, Inc.

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

89.5

95.3

99.9

10

1480.0

20

City, State

NEPHI, UT

PORTSMOUTH,
VA

WILDWOOD, GA

CENTERVILLE,
WA

KENTWOOD, Ml

CHATTANOOGA
, TN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

First Baptist Church of
Nephi

CHRISTIAN
BROADCASTING OF
PORTSMOUTH, INC.

Wildwood Lifestyle
Educational Radio

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

Smile FM

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Status Date

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000275682

0000275086

0000275341

BLH-
20121109ABM

0000120070

REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

LPD

FM

FM

FM

Call Sign

WNHO-

LD

WLIN-FM

KXBS

KJOK

Facility 1D

73389

78151

4948

181077

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

35

103.7

95.5

102.7

City, State

FORT WAYNE,

IN

DURANT, MS

BETHALTO, IL

HOLLIS, OK

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Metro Video
Productions, Inc.

Boswell Media,LLC

GATEWAY
CREATIVE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

High Plains Radio
Network, LLC.

Status Date

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Comment #1 Petition for Reconsideration filed by High Plains Radio Network, LLC, on June 8, 2025. Petition for Reconsideration granted and station’s license
reinstated on July 31, 2025 - no letter sent

Renewal of
License

Amendment

From:

LPT

W30DX-
D

198135

To:

30

BRYSON CITY,

ETC, NC

WLOS Licensee, LLC

06/27/2025

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000275736

0000275782

0000142032

0000120072

0000120065

0000127304

REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Tolling

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

Service

DTV

LPD

DTV

LPT

LPT

DCA

Call Sign

WMAQ-
TV

WO03BX-

WNAB

W31DY-

W32EO-

WSKC-
CD

Facility 1D

47905

186769

73310

190612

56538

35090

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

29

30

18

19

14

City, State

CHICAGO, IL

SUTTON, WV

NASHVILLE, TN

PICKENS, SC

TRYON, ETC,,

NC

ATLANTA, GA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

NBC TELEMUNDO
LICENSE LLC

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

NASHVILLE LICENSE

HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

WLOS Licensee, LLC

WLOS Licensee, LLC

KM LPTV OF
ATLANTA, L.L.C.

Status Date

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

07/31/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000275730

0000275783

0000275832

0000275819

0000275778

0000243822

REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:

STA
Extension
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

Service

DTV

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

Call Sign  Facility ID
WFLD 22211
W18FB- 186772

D

WI18EV- 184553

D

W22FC- 187911

D

KLUF-LD 28937
K271DC 201471

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

31

18

18

22

27

102.1

City, State

CHICAGO, IL

SUTTON, WV

NEW BERN, NC

GREENVILLE,

NC

LUFKIN, TX

EDGEWOOD,
NM

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

FOX TELEVISION
STATIONS, LLC

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

FideliTV, LLC

FideliTV, LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,

INC.

Don Davis

Status Date

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
BLH- License To FM KEYB 1193 Main 107.9 ALTUS, OK High Plains Radio 07/31/2025 Granted
20151217AlY Cover Network, LLC.
From: To:

Comment #1 Petition for Reconsideration filed by High Plains Radio Network, LLC, on June 8, 2025. Petition for Reconsideration granted and station’s license
reinstated on July 31, 2025 - no letter sent

0000275729 Tolling DTV WFLD 22211 Main 31 CHICAGO, IL FOX TELEVISION 07/31/2025 Granted
STATIONS, LLC

From: To:

0000275664 License To FM KCVL- 767530 Main 91.9 CLARKSVILLE, Community 07/31/2025 Granted
Cover FM AR Broadcasting, Inc.
From: To:

0000275833 License To LPD WEEL- 188702 Main 22 TUSCALOQOSA, FideliTV, LLC 07/31/2025 Granted
Cover LD AL
From: To:

0000275784 Minor LPD WO04Dz- 186771 Main 4 SUTTON, WV Lowcountry 34 Media, 07/31/2025 Granted
Modification D LLC
From: To:

0000275818 License To LPD KHXL-LD 28985 Main 7 HUNTSVILLE, EDGE SPECTRUM, 07/31/2025 Granted
Cover X INC.
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000275770

0000120064

0000120071

BLED-
19810908AF

0000271350

REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Cancellation

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Comment #1 LIC. TO COVER (BPED-801126AE) FOR CHGS. LIC. EXP. 10-1-81. -

Service Call Sign

FM WVWC

LPT WI14EG-
D

LPT W15DR-
D

FM wvwcC

Facility 1D

71674

190613

190686

71674

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

92.1

14

15

92.1

City, State

BUCKHANNON,
wv

ROBBINSVILLE,
ETC, NC

MAGGIE
VALLEY, ETC,
NC

BUCKHANNON,
wv

Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 07/31/2025 per LMS request #275770 - no letter sent

Call Sign
Request
(Transfer
[Assignment)
Amendment

FM WMWX

93070

Main

88.9

MIAMITOWN,
OH

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

WEST VIRGINIA
WESLEYAN
COLLEGE

WLOS Licensee, LLC

WLOS Licensee, LLC

WEST VIRGINIA
WESLEYAN
COLLEGE

SOMERSET
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

07/31/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

Status

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

s/ News media info. (202) 418-0500
ONICATIO ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

From: To:
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