

REPORT NO. PN-2-250804-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/04/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000268452	Modification of License	FM	KYJM	767889	Main	89.5	NEPHI, UT	First Baptist Church of Nephi	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000268377	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W237FM	201268		95.3	PORTSMOUTH, VA	CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING OF PORTSMOUTH, INC.	07/31/2025	Granted
	From: CHRIST PORTSMOUTI		DCASTING (OF	To: Friendship	Cathedral Family V	Vorship Center, Inc.			
0000266693	Minor Modification Amendment	FL	WWLR- LP	787854	Main	99.9	WILDWOOD, GA	Wildwood Lifestyle Educational Radio	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275821	Minor Modification	LPD	K27PI-D	186695	Main	10	CENTERVILLE, WA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000235598	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	WSLI	24785	Main	1480.0	KENTWOOD, MI	Smile FM	07/31/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000275670	License To Cover	DCA	WDNN- CD	49236	Main	20	CHATTANOOGA , TN	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000275682	License To Cover	LPD	WNHO- LD	73389	Main	35	FORT WAYNE, IN	Metro Video Productions, Inc.	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275086	License To Cover	FM	WLIN-FM	78151	Main	103.7	DURANT, MS	Boswell Media,LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275341	License To Cover	FM	KXBS	4948	Main	95.5	BETHALTO, IL	GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING, INC.	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLH- 20121109ABM	License To Cover	FM	KJOK	181077	Main	102.7	HOLLIS, OK	High Plains Radio Network, LLC.	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Freinstated on J			-	gh Plains Radio l	Network, LLC, on J	lune 8, 2025. Petition	for Reconsideration grante	ed and station's	license
0000120070	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	W30DX- D	198135		30	BRYSON CITY, ETC, NC	WLOS Licensee, LLC	06/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000275736	Tolling	DTV	WMAQ- TV	47905	Main	29	CHICAGO, IL	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275782	Minor Modification	LPD	W03BX- D	186769		3	SUTTON, WV	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000142032	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WNAB	73310	Main	30	NASHVILLE, TN	NASHVILLE LICENSE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000120072	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	W31DY- D	190612		18	PICKENS, SC	WLOS Licensee, LLC	06/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000120065	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	W32EO- D	56538	Main	19	TRYON, ETC., NC	WLOS Licensee, LLC	06/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000127304	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	WSKC- CD	35090	Main	14	ATLANTA, GA	KM LPTV OF ATLANTA, L.L.C.	07/31/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000275730	STA Extension	DTV	WFLD	22211	Main	31	CHICAGO, IL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275783	Minor Modification	LPD	W18FB- D	186772	Main	18	SUTTON, WV	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275832	Minor Modification	LPD	W18EV- D	184553	Main	18	NEW BERN, NC	FideliTV, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275819	License To Cover	LPD	W22FC- D	187911	Main	22	GREENVILLE, NC	FideliTV, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275778	License To Cover	LPD	KLUF-LD	28937	Main	27	LUFKIN, TX	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243822	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K271DC	201471	Main	102.1	EDGEWOOD, NM	Don Davis	07/31/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



BLH-20151217AIY		_				<u> </u>					
Cover	File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
Comment #1 Petition for Reconsideration filed by High Plains Radio Network, LLC, on June 8, 2025. Petition for Reconsideration granted and station's license reinstated on July 31, 2025 - no letter sent To: To: To: To: To: To: To: To	BLH- 20151217AIY		FM	KEYB	1193	Main	107.9	ALTUS, OK	-	07/31/2025	Granted
reinstated on July 31, 2025 - no letter sent 0000275729 Tolling DTV WFLD 22211 Main 31 CHICAGO, IL FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC From: To: 0000275664 License To FM KCVL 767530 Main 91.9 CLARKSVILLE, Community Broadcasting, Inc. From: To: 0000275833 License To LPD WEEL- 188702 Main 22 TUSCALOOSA, AL FideliTV, LLC ALD LD To: 10000275784 Minor LPD W04DZ- 186771 Main 4 SUTTON, WV Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC From: To: 10000275818 License To LPD W04DZ- 186771 Main 7 HUNTSVILLE, EDGE SPECTRUM, INC. 10000275818 License To Cover LPD KHXL-LD 28985 Main 7 HUNTSVILLE, EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.		From:				To:					
From: Fom:					•	gh Plains Radio l	Network, LLC, on J	June 8, 2025. Petitior	for Reconsideration grante	ed and station's	license
Description	0000275729	Tolling	DTV	WFLD	22211	Main	31	CHICAGO, IL		07/31/2025	Granted
Cover FM To: To: TUSCALOOSA, Fidelity, LLC Or/31/2025 Granted Cover Cover		From:				То:					
Description Cover Cover	0000275664		FM		767530	Main	91.9	•	•	07/31/2025	Granted
Cover LD To: To: Cover Cov		From:				То:					
0000275784 Minor Modification LPD W04DZ- D 186771 Main 4 SUTTON, WV Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC 07/31/2025 Granted Granted LLC From: To: 0000275818 License To Cover LPD KHXL-LD 28985 Main 7 HUNTSVILLE, TX EDGE SPECTRUM, INC. 07/31/2025 Granted Grante	0000275833		LPD		188702	Main	22		FideliTV, LLC	07/31/2025	Granted
Modification D LLC From: To: 0000275818 License To Cover LPD KHXL-LD 28985 Main 7 HUNTSVILLE, TX INC. EDGE SPECTRUM, INC. 07/31/2025 Granted Granted Cover		From:				То:					
0000275818 License To LPD KHXL-LD 28985 Main 7 HUNTSVILLE, EDGE SPECTRUM, 07/31/2025 Granted Cover TX INC.	0000275784		LPD		186771	Main	4	SUTTON, WV		07/31/2025	Granted
Cover TX INC.		From:				То:					
From: To:	0000275818		LPD	KHXL-LD	28985	Main	7			07/31/2025	Granted
		From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000275770	Cancellation	FM	WVWC	71674	Main	92.1	BUCKHANNON, WV	WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE	07/31/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000120064	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	W14EG- D	190613		14	ROBBINSVILLE, ETC, NC	WLOS Licensee, LLC	06/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000120071	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	W15DR- D	190686		15	MAGGIE VALLEY, ETC, NC	WLOS Licensee, LLC	06/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLED- 19810908AF	License To Cover	FM	WVWC	71674	Main	92.1	BUCKHANNON, WV	WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE	07/31/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 LIC. TO COVER (BPED-801126AE) FOR CHGS. LIC. EXP. 10-1-81 Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 07/31/2025 per LMS request #275770 - no letter sent									
0000271350	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment) Amendment	FM	WMWX	93070	Main	88.9	MIAMITOWN, OH	SOMERSET EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	07/31/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					